
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA  94607-4033

(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax

(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Award of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor- Non-Competitively Bid* -

between District and  Innovative Construction Company, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide constructing

improvements to include installation of weatherproofing windscreen Structural Framing Connections, for the Madison

Park Academy Expansion Project,  in the amount of $123,904.00, as the selected contractor, and authorizing the

President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said bidder with work scheduled to

commence on March 12, 2020, and scheduled to last until December 31, 2020, pursuant to the contract.

___

*A fair, competitive Request for Proposal (RFP) selection process used.(Government Code 4529.10 et seq.)

File #: 20-0528, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

